NISSAN

Application

100NX
1200/110
1500

1800

200 SX/s10
200 SX/S110
200 SX/S110
200 SX/s12
200 SX/s12
200 SX/S12 (Turbo)
200SX, 2 ring piston
210/B310
210/B310
210/B310

240 SX

240 SX

240 Z/S30

260 Z/S30

280 Z/S30

280 ZX/S130
280 ZX/S130 (Turbo)
300 zX

300 ZX (Turbo)
300 ZX/Z31 (Turbo)
310/N10
310/N10
310/N10

312

320

350Z Roadster
410

411

510

510/A10
510/A10
520/521
520/521

610

610

620

620

620

710

710

720

720

720

720

720

720

720 (Diesel)
720 (Diesel)
810

Engine
Model
GA13
GA16DS
A12
J15
J18
L20B
Z20E
Z22E
CA20E
VG30E
CA18ET
GA16DE
A12A
A15
A14
KA24DE
KA24E
L24
L26
L28E
L28
L28E/ET
VG30DE
VG30DETT
VG30E/ET
A15
A14
E15
E1
E1
VQ35DE
E1
J13
L16
L20B
2208
J13
L16
L18
L20B
L16
L18
L20B
L18
L20B
L20B
220
220
222
724
Z24|
SD22
SD25
L24

Cyl
Bore

71.00
76.00
73.00
78.00
80.50
85.00
85.00
87.00
84.50
87.00
83.00
76.00
75.00
76.00
76.00
89.00
89.00
83.00
83.00
86.00
86.00
86.00
87.00
87.00
87.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
73.00
73.00
90.00
73.00
73.00
83.00
85.00
85.00
73.00
83.00
85.00
85.00
83.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
87.00
89.00
89.00
83.00
89.00
83.00

CcC
1200
1597
1171
1483
1800
1952
1952
2187
1974
2960
1809
1597
1237
1488
1397
2389
2389
2393
2565
2753
2753
2753
2960
2960
2960
1488
1397
1487
1189
1189
3498
1189
1299
1595
1952
1974
1299
1595
1770
1952
1595
1770
1952
1770
1952
1952
1952
1952
2187
2389
2389
2164
2488
2393

Years

90-93
70-74
70-84
81-00
77-80
80-84
82-83
82-88
87-88
84-89
95-99
79-82
79-82
75-82
91-95
89-90
70-73
74-75
75-78
79-80
81-83
90-95
90-96
84-89
1981

79-80
1982
63-65
61-64
03-05
64-65
65-67
68-73
78-79
80-81
65-69
69-72
72-74
74-76
72-73
73-74
75-79
73-74
75-77
1980
83-85
1985
81-84
83-84
85-90
80-83
83-86
77-80

Set Number

Chrome Plain
Cc1771 P1771
$5201"

C1170 P1170
C1262 P1262
C1569 P1569
C1372 P1372
C1474 P1474
C1502 P1502
C1493 P1493
C1559 P1559
C1576 P1576
C5027 P5027
C1473 P1473
c1471*

Cc1477 P1477
C1798 P1798
C1798 P1798
C1297 P1297
C1297 P1297
C1405 P1405
C1405 P1405
C1500 P1500
C1559 P1559
C1806"

C1559 P1559
c1471*

C1477 P1477
C1506 P1506
C1170 P1170
C1170 P1170
$5394""

C1170 P1170
C1170 P1170
C1290 P1290
C1372 P1372
C1474 P1474
C1170 P1170
C1290 P1290
C1372 P1372
C1372 P1372
C1290 P1290
C1372 P1372
C1372 P1372
C1372 P1372
C1372 P1372
C1372 P1372
C1474 P1474
C1809 P1809
C1502 P1502
C1561 P1561
C1609 P1609
C1512

C1560

C1297 P1297

Line
[\ [e)

16

30
40
67
68
80
61
81
55
23
14
15
18
98
98
51
52
74
74
75
81
79
81
15
18
20

99

10
50
67
69
10
50
66
67
50
66
67
66
67
67
68
71
80
96
97
46
89
51

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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NISSAN

Application

810/910

810/910 - Calif. Only

Ad Ban, R-VY10, VFY10

Ad Ban, R-VY10, VFY10

Altima

Altima

Altima

Altima

Altima

Altima

Altima

Altima

Altima Hybrid

Altima Hybrid

Altima Hybrid (V-6)

Altima SE-R

Armada Vin: U

Atlas (Diesel)

Axxess

B110

B210

B210

Bassara dCi (Diesel)

Bison, Civilian (Diesel)

Bluebird (Diesel)

Bluebird 1300

Bluebird 1300

Bluebird 1400

Bluebird, Presta, Sunny Primera

CB20, CK20, M20, TK20, TAF21, CD40, CV40
CW40, CW41, PT81 (Diesel)

CB20, CK20, M20, TK20, U20, TFA21, CD40,
CV40, CW40, PT81 (Diesel)

Cabstar

Cabstar dCi (Diesel)

Caraban (Diesel)

Caraban (Diesel)

Caravan

Cargo (Diesel)

Cedric

Cedric

Cedric

Cedric (Diesel)

Cedric (Diesel)

Cedric Bluebird

Cedric Custom, Special

Cedric, DOHC.

Cefiro

Cherry

Cherry (Diesel)

Cherry 920 (Europe)

Civilian (Diesel)

Civilian Turbo (1/2 Keystone Top Ring)
(Diesel)

Engine
Model
L24E
L24E
GA14
GA15
KA24DE
QR25DE
QR25DE
QR25DE
KA24DE
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
QR25DE
QR25DE
QR25DE
VQ35DE
VK56, VK56DE
BD25/TD25
KA24E
A12
A13
A14
YD25DDTi
ED33
LD20
J
L13
L14
SR18
PD6T

PD6

D12
YD25DDTi
TD27T, AD2T
QD32NA/AD5
J16

SD33

J20

L20A

VG20E

SD20

SD22

L20S

L20

VQ30, VQ30DE
VQ20

A10

LD20

301
TD42/AD3
TD42T

Cyl
Bore
83.00
83.00
73.60
73.60
89.00
89.00
89.00
89.00
89.00
90.00
95.50
95.50
89.00
89.00
89.00
90.00
98.00
92.90
89.00
73.00
73.00
76.00
89.00
100.00
85.00
73.00
83.00
83.00
82.50
125.00

125.00

73.00
89.00
96.00
99.20
78.00
83.00
73.00
78.00
78.00
83.00
83.00
77.95
77.95
93.00
76.00
73.00
85.00
80.00
96.00
96.00

CcC
2393
2393
1400
1500
2389
2488
2488
2488
2389
3498
3498
3498
2488
2488
2488
3498
55652
2494
2389
1171
1288
1397
2488
3300
1952
1299
1295
1428
1838

10308

10308

1198
2488
2700
3200
1567
3246
1973
1988
1998
1991
2164
1988
1988
2987
1995
988
1952
1186
4169
4169

Years
79-80
79-81

98-01
02-08
07-15
07-15
92-97
02-06
07-15
07-15
07-12
07-12
07-08
04-08
04-15
1988
89-91
71-73
1974
75-81
99-03

80-89
65-75
67-70
70-72

73-82

68-69
2006

70-84
1966
65-69
69-72
84-93
63-81
1964
1988
65-69
95-01
94-03
67-82
80-89
1983

95-04

Set Number

Chrome
C1507
C1501
C1972
C1972
$5260"
$5260"
$5383*"
$5383*"
C1798
$5394*"
$5392*"
$5392°"
$5383*"
$5383*"
$5260"
$5394*"
$5297*"
C1909
C1798
C1170
c1170
c1477
S5346"
S7047°4
$5259"
C1170
C1290
C1290
c1976"
$5098"

C5097

C1170
S5346"
$5192"
$5095
C1262
C1597
C1596
C1182
c1813
C1478
C1478
C1857
C1856
C1957"
$5286"
C1170
$5259*
C1328
$5272"
$5405*"

Plain

P1501
P1972
P1972

P1798

P5297*"

P1798
P1170
P1170
P1477

P1170
P1290
P1290
P1976"

P1170
P5095"
P1262
P1596

P1182
P1813

P1170

P1328

Line
[\ [e)
45

12
13
91
92
94
94

99
104
106
94
94
92
99
118
101
98

18
93
120

113
119

a7
11
29
33
43
44
26
24
103
17

64
39
114
115

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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NISSAN

Application

Civilian Turbo (Diesel)
Condor (Diesel)
Condore (Diesel)
Cube

Cube 16V

D21 Pick-up

D21 Pick-up

Datsun Jeep (Diesel)
Datsun Truck (Diesel)
Datsun truck (Diesel)
Datsun truck, Caraban (Diesel)
F10

Fairlady

Fairlady Z

Forklift

Forklift

Forklift

Forklift

Forklift (Diesel)
Forklift (Diesel)
Forklift (Diesel)
Frontier

Frontier

Frontier

Frontier

Gazelle

Gloria

Gloria Van

Gloria, DOHC.

H 130

H130

Hardbody

Hardbody

Interstar 2.5 dCi 16V (Diesel)
Juke

Kubistar

Laurel

Laurel

Laurel

Laurel (Diesel)
Livina

MK250 (Diesel)

Maverick (Australia), Patrol, Safari

Maxima

Maxima

Maxima

Maxima

Maxima QX

Maxima, DOHC.
Maxima/U11
Maxima/U11
Maxima/U11 (Diesel)
Maxima/U11 - Calif. Only
Micra

Engine
Model
TD42T
FDA46
FD35T
MR18DE
HR16DE
VG30I
7241
TD27, TD27T, BD30T
QD32NA/AD5
CD20
TD27
A14
VG20E
L20S
D11
J15
P40
H20
SD22
SD33
SD25
KA24DE
QR25DE
VG33E
VQ40DE
CA18E/S
VG20E
L20S
VQ30, VQ30DE
L20
L20
NA16S
NA20
GoU 720
HR16DE
D4F
VG20E
CA18E/S
CA18E/S
LD20
MR18DE
FE6
TB42/E
VG30DE
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
VQ20
VQ30, VQ30DE
L24E
VG30E
LD28
L24E
MA10

Cyl
Bore
96.00
108.00
102.50
84.00
78.00
87.00
89.00
96.00
99.20
84.50
96.00
76.00
78.00
77.95
73.00
78.00
85.70
87.20
83.00
83.00
89.00
89.00
89.00
91.50
95.50
83.00
78.00
77.95
93.00
88.00
77.95
81.50
86.00
89.00
78.00
69.00
78.00
83.00
85.00
85.00
84.00
107.95
96.00
87.00
90.00
95.50
95.50
76.00
93.00
83.00
87.00
84.50
83.00
68.00

CcC
4169
4617
3465
1797
1598
2960
2389
2663
3200
1973
2700
1397
1998
1988
1138
1483
3956
1982
2164
3246
2488
2389
2488
3272
3954
1809
1998
1809
2087
1988
1988
1627
1998
2463
1598
1149
1998
1809
1809
1952
1797
6925
4169
2960
3498
3498
3498
1995
2987
2393
2960
2793
2393

987

Years
95-04

09-12
2010
85-89
84-90

75-81
84-93

66-78
1973
63-82
67-74
77-81
1980
1981

98-04
05-08
99-04
12-15
1983
1984

95-01
65-69
65-69
1994
1994
02-On
2010
2003
1984
1983
83-85
80-89
2006

1987
92-94
02-08
09-15
09-15
95-99
95-01
81-85
85-94
81-84

1981

1982

Set Number

Chrome
S5406""
S7137"
s7104°*
$5375""
S5358"
C1659
C1609
S5077"
$5095"
C1953
c1917
c1477
C1813
C1857
c1170
C1262
C1518
C1301
C1478
C1597
C1560
$5260"
$5260"
C1949
$5392*"
C1838
Cc1813
C1857
C1957*
c1988*
C1856
C5084"
C5090
S5431*"
$5358"
$5207* 4"
C1813
C1838
C1809
$5259"
$5375*"
$5086"
C1938
C1559
$5394*"
$5392°"
$5392°"
$5286"
C1957*
C1513
C1559
C1508*
C1501
Cc1718

Plain

P1659
P1609

P5095"
P1477
P1813
P1170
P1262

P1518
P1301

P1949

P1838

P1813

P1988*

P5084*
P5090

P1813
P1838
P1809

P1938
P1559

P1513
P1559

P1501

116
123
121
58
28
82
97
11
119
60
108
18
33
26

30
72
83
44
a7
89
91
92

100

107
56
33
25

103
87
24
41
78
95
28

33
56
70
64
58
122
117
81
99
104
106
17
103
54
81
59
53

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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NISSAN

Application

Micra

Micra

Mistral (Diesel)

Murano

Murano

Murano

NP300 dCi (Diesel)

NV Passenger

NV Passenger

NV1500

NV200 16V

NV2500HD

NV2500HD

NV3500HD

NV400 (Diesel)

NX 1600

NX 2000

Navara dCi 4WD (Diesel)
Nissan Atlas (Diesel)
Nissan Caravan (Diesel)
Nissan Caravan Coach (Diesel)
Nissan Mistral (Diesel)
Nissan Navara (Diesel)
Nissan Terrano (Diesel)
PL 411

Pathfinder

Pathfinder

Pathfinder

Pathfinder

Pathfinder

Pathfinder

Pathfinder Vin: U
Pathfinder dCi (Diesel)
Pathfinder/WD21
Pathfinder/WD21

Patrol

Patrol (Diesel)

Pick-up

Pickup

Platina (Renault Eng.)
Prairie

Prairie

Prairie

Primastar 2.5 dCi 115 (Diesel)
Primastar 2.5 dCi 140 (Diesel)
Primera

Pulsar

Pulsar NX

Pulsar SE

Pulsar SE/KN13
Pulsar/N12

Pulsar/N12

Pulsar/N12 (Turbo)
Quest

Engine

Model
MA12
HR16DE
TD27
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
YD25DDTi
VQ40DE
VK56DE
VQ40DE
HR16DE
VQ40DE
VK56DE
VK56DE
MOT
GA16DE
SR20DE
YD25DDTi
BD30T
ZD30
TD27ETi
TD27ETi
ZD30
TD27ETi
R16
VG30E
VQ35DE
VG33E
VQ35DE
VQ35DE
VQ40DE
VK56, VK56DE
YD25DDTi
VG30I
Z24]
P
TD25
VG30E
KA24E
K4M
E15
CA18ET
CA18E/S
G9U 720
G9U 730
GA16DS
CA16D
GA16l
CA16DE
CA18D
E13
E16
E15T
VG30E

Cyl
Bore

71.00
78.00
96.00
90.00
95.50
95.50
89.00
95.50
98.00
95.50
78.00
95.50
98.00
98.00
85.00
76.00
86.00
89.00
96.00
96.00
96.00
96.00
96.00
96.00
87.20
87.00
90.00
91.50
95.50
95.50
95.50
98.00
89.00
87.00
89.00
85.70
92.90
87.00
89.00
79.50
76.00
83.00
83.00
89.00
89.00
76.00
78.00
76.00
78.00
83.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
87.00

CcC
1200
1598
2663
3498
3498
3498
2488
3954
55652
3954
1598
3954
55652
55652
2298
1597
1998
2488
2953
2953
2664
2664
2953
2664
1595
2960
3498
3272
3498
3498
3954
55652
2488
2960
2389
3956
2494
2960
2389
1595
1487
1809
1809
2463
2463
1597
1598
1597
1597
1809
1270
1597
1487
2960

Years
83-89
2005

03-07
08-15
08-15
2008
12-15
12-15
12-15
2010
12-15
11-15
11-15
2011

89-94
91-00
2005

67-74
90-95
01-04
96-04
13-15
13-15
2012
04-12
2005
85-95
85-90
64-82

90-95
89-98
02-On
1982
82-89
1983
08-On
03-On
90-93
83-87
89-94
87-88
84-89
1981
83-88
83-84
84-98

Set Number

Chrome Plain
c1771 P1771
$5358"

S5177*

$5394*"

$5392°"

$5392°"

S5346"

$5392*"

$5297*" P5297*"
$5392*"

S5358"

$5392°"

$5297*" P5297*"
$5297*" P5297*"
S5350"

c1797 P1797
C1794 P1794
S5346"

S5077"

S5077*

S5077"

S5077"

S5077*

S5077"

C1301 P1301
C1559 P1559
$5394*"

C1949 P1949
$5392°"

$5392*"

$5392*"

$5297*" P5297*"
S5346"

C1659 P1659
C1609 P1609
C1518 P1518
s5322"

C1559 P1559
C1798 P1798
$5190"

C1506 P1506
C1576 P1576
C1838 P1838
$5431*"

S5431*"

$5201*

C1686 P1686
c1797 P1797
C1820 P1820
C1576 P1576
C1506 P1506
C1506 P1506
C1506 P1506
C1559 P1559

Line
No
3
28
112
99
104
106
93
107
118
107
28
107
118
118
65
22

93
110
110
109
109
110
109

84

81

99
100
104
106
107
118

93

82

97

72
102

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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NISSAN

Engine Cyl Set Number Line
Application Model Bore CcC Years Chrome Plain No
Quest VQ35DE  90.00 3498 04-09 $5394"" 99
Quest VG33E 9150 3272 99-03 C1949 P1949 100
Quest VQ35DE 9550 3498 10-15 $5392*" 104
Quest VQ35DE 9550 3498 10-15 $5392"" 106
RD28 Turbo (Diesel) RD28 85.00 2825 $5034* 63
Rogue QR25DE  89.00 2488 08-15 $5383*" 94
Rogue QR25DE  89.00 2488 08-15 $5383"" 94
Rouge QR25DE  89.00 2488 2008 $5260" 92
SPL 310 G15 80.00 1488 62-65 C1244 P1244 38
SPL 311 R16 87.20 1595 65-74 C1301 P1301 84
SRL 311 Uu20 87.20 1982 67-70 C1317 P1317 85
Safari (Diesel) TD42/AD3  96.00 4169 $5272° 114
Safari Turbo (1/2 Keystone Top Ring) (Diesel) TD42T 96.00 4169 93-02 S5405"" 115
Safari Turbo (Diesel) TD42T 96.00 4169 93-02 $5406"" 116
Sentra GA16DE/I  76.00 1597 89-94 C1797 P1797 22
Sentra QG18DE  80.00 1769 00-06 $5199* 37
Sentra MR20DE 84.00 1999 07-12 $5375"" 57
Sentra SR20DE 86.00 1998 00-01 $5284*" 73
Sentra SR20DE 86.00 1998 91-00 C1794 P1794 77
Sentra SE-R QR25DE  89.00 2488 02-08 $5260" 92
Sentra SE-R QR25DE  89.00 2488 07-12 $5383"" 94
Sentra SE-R QR25DE  89.00 2488 07-12 $5383"" 94
Sentra, 2 ring piston GA16DE  76.00 1597 95-99 C5027 P5027 23
Sentra/B11 (Diesel) CD17 80.00 1680 83-88 C1558" 36
Sentra/B11/B12 E16 76.00 1597 83-88 C1506 P1506 21
Serena dCi SGX (Diesel) YD25DDTi 89.00 2488 1999 s5346" 93
Silvia CA18E/S 83.00 1809 1983 C1838 P1838 56
Skyline CA18E/S 83.00 1809 1983 C1838 P1838 56
Skyline RB30E 86.00 2965 78-83 C1725 P1725 76
Skyline (Diesel) LD20 85.00 1952 80-89 $5259* 64
Skyline 2000GT L20S 77.95 1988 C1857 26
Stanza CA20E 84.50 1974 1989 C1719 P1719 62
Stanza KA24E  89.00 2389 89-98 C1798 P1798 98
Stanza/T11 CA20S 84.50 1974 82-83 C1493 P1493 61
Stanza/T12 CA20E 84.50 1974 84-88 C1493 P1493 61
Sunny GA16DS 76.00 1597 90-93 $5201* 16
Sunny E15S 76.00 1487 82-84 C1506 P1506 20
Sunny (Diesel) LD20 85.00 1952 80-89 $5259* 64
Terrano Il (Diesel) TD27 96.00 2663 S5177° 112
Tiida HR15DE  78.00 1498 $5358" 27
Tiida HR16DE  78.00 1598 2007 s5358" 28
Tiida MR18DE  84.00 1797 04-12 $5375"" 58
Titan Vin: U VK56, VK56DE  98.00 5552 04-15 $5297*" P5297*" 118
Trade (Diesel) LD20 85.00 1952 80-89 $5259* 64
Truck H20 87.20 1982 72-82 C1301 P1301 83
Truck H30 87.20 2794 1969 Cc1621 P1621 86
Truck (Diesel) SD23 89.00 2289 83-88 C1560 88
Truck (Diesel) TD23 89.00 2289 $5175" 90
Truck (Diesel) TD27T, AD2T  96.00 2700 $5192° 113
Tsuru (Mexico) E15 76.00 1487 84-86 C1506 P1506 20
Van KA24E 89.00 2389 89-98 C1798 P1798 98
Van (Diesel) BD25/TD25 92.90 2494 1988 C1909 101
Van/GC22 Z24] 89.00 2389 85-90 C1609 P1609 97
Vanette (Diesel) LD20 85.00 1952 80-89 $5259" 64

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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NISSAN

Engine Cyl Set Number Line
Application Model Bore CcC Years Chrome Plain No
Versa MR18DE  84.00 1797 07-12 $5375"" 58
Xterra KA24DE 89.00 2389 99-04 $5260" 91
Xterra VG33E 9150 3272 99-04 C1949 P1949 100
Xterra VQ40DE 95,50 3954 12-15 $5392"" 105
Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application SN Cyl Inch MM Comp Qil
1 Micra (1.0L) 987 C1718 4 2.677 68.00 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
4-1.50
2 | Kubistar (1.1L) | 1149 $5207**N | 4 2.717 69.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.50
3 | Micra (1.2L) | 1200 P1771 4 2.795 71.00 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
c1771 4-1.50
4 | Cherry (1.0L) 988 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
5 |B110 (1.2L) | 1171 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
1200/110 C1170 4-2.00
6 | B210 (1.3L) | 1288 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
7 | Forklift (1.1L) | 1138 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
8 | Cabstar (1.2L) | 1198 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1170 4-2.00
9 312 (1.2L) | 1189 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
320 C1170 4-2.00
410
10 | Bluebird 1300 (1.3L) | 1299 P1170 4 2.874 73.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
411 C1170 4-2.00
520/521
11 | Cedric (2.0L) | 1973 P1596 6 2.874 73.00 | 6-2.00 6-4.00
C1596 6-2.00
12 | Ad Ban, R-VY10, VFY10 (1.4L) | 1400 P1972 4 2.898 73.60 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
C1972 4-1.50
13 | Ad Ban, R-VY10, VFY10 (1.5L) | 1500 P1972 4 2.898 73.60 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
C1972 4-1.50
14 | 210/B310 (1.2L) | 1237 P1473 4 2.953 75.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1473 4-2.00
15 | 310/N10 (1.5L) | 1488 c1471" 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.20 4-4.00
210/B310 4-2.00
16 | Primera (1.6L) | 1597 $5201° 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
Sunny 4-1.50
100NX
17 | Cefiro (2.0L) | 1995 $5286" 6 2.992 76.00 | 6-1.20 6-2.50
Maxima QX 6-1.20
18 | F10 (1.4L) | 1397 P1477 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
B210 C1477 4-2.00
310/N10
210/B310
19 | Pulsar/N12 (1.3L) | 1270 P1506 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1506 4-1.50
20 | 310/N10 (1.5L) | 1487 P1506 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Tsuru (Mexico) C1506 4-1.50
Prairie
Sunny
Pulsar/N12 (Turbo)

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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Line Bore Diameter Ring Size
No Application Set No Cyl Inch MM Comp [o]]]
21 | Pulsar/N12 (1.6L) | 1597 P1506 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Sentra/B11/B12 C1506 4-1.50
22 | NX 1600 (1.6L) | 1597 P1797 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
Sentra C1797 4-1.50
Pulsar NX
23 | Sentra, 2 ring piston (1.6L) | 1597 P5027 4 2.992 76.00 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
200SX, 2 ring piston C5027
24 | Cedric Custom, Special (2.0L) | 1988 C1856 6 3.069 7795 | 6-2.00 6 - 4.00
H130 6 -2.50
25 | Gloria Van (1.8L) | 1809 C1857 6 3.069 7795 | 6-1.50 6 - 4.00
6 -2.00
26 | Fairlady Z (2.0L) | 1988 C1857 6 3.069 7795 | 6-1.50 6 - 4.00
Skyline 2000GT 6 -2.00
Cedric Bluebird
27 | Tiida (1.5L) | 1498 s5358" 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
4-1.20
28 | NV200 16V (1.6L) | 1598 S5358" 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Tiida 4-1.20
Cube 16V
Juke
Micra
29 | Cedric (2.0L) | 1988 P1182 6 3.071 78.00 | 6-2.00 6 - 4.00
C1182 6 -2.00
30 | 1500 (1.5L) | 1483 P1262 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Forklift C1262 4-2.00
31 | Caravan (1.6L) | 1567 P1262 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1262 4-2.00
32 | Pulsar (1.6L) | 1598 P1686 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1686 4-1.50
33 | Fairlady (2.0L) | 1998 P1813 6 3.071 78.00 | 6-1.50 6 -2.80
Cedric C1813 6 -1.50
Gloria
Laurel
34 | Pulsar SE (1.6L) | 1597 P1820 4 3.071 78.00 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
C1820 4-1.50
35 | Platina (Renault Eng.) (1.6L) | 1595 $5190° 4 3.130 79.50 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.50
36 | Sentra/B11 (Diesel) (1.7L) | 1680 C1558" 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-1.75 4-3.00
4-2.00
37 | Sentra (1.8L) | 1769 $5199° 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
38 | SPL 310 (1.5L) | 1488 P1244 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1244 4-2.00
39 | Cherry 920 (Europe) (1.2L) | 1186 P1328 4 3.150 80.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1328 4-1.75
40 | 1800 (1.8L) | 1800 P1569 4 3.169 80.50 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1569 4-2.00
41 | Hardbody (1.6L) | 1627 P5084" 4 3.209 81.50 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C5084" 4-1.50
42 | Bluebird, Presta, Sunny Primera 1838 P1976" 4 3.248 8250 | 4-150 4-3.00
c1976" 4-1.50
43 | Cedric (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1991 C1478 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-2.50 4-450
4-2.00 4-450
4-2.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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Cyl

Inch

Comp Qil

Cherry (Diesel)
Laurel (Diesel)
Skyline (Diesel)

Continued On Next Page

44 | Cedric (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2164 C1478 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-2.50 4-450
Forklift (Diesel) 4-2.00 4-450
4-2.00
45 |810/910 (2.4L) | 2393 C1507 6 3.268 83.00 | 6-1.20 6 - 4.00
6 -2.00
46 | 720 (Diesel) (2.2L) | 2164 C1512 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-2.50 4-450
4-2.00
47 | Cargo (Diesel) (3.2L) | 3246 C1597 6 3.268 83.00 | 6-2.50 6 - 4.50
Forklift (Diesel) 6 -2.00 6 - 4.50
6 -2.00
48 | Bluebird 1300 (1.3L) | 1295 P1290 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1290 4-2.00
49 | Bluebird 1400 (1.4L) | 1428 P1290 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1290 4-2.00
50 |510 (1.6L) | 1595 P1290 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
520/521 C1290 4-2.00
620
51 | 240 Z/S30 (2.4L) | 2393 P1297 6 3.268 83.00 | 6-2.00 6 - 4.00
810 C1297 6 -2.00
52 | 260 Z/S30 (2.6L) | 2565 P1297 6 3.268 83.00 | 6-2.00 6 - 4.00
C1297 6 -2.00
53 | 810/910 - Calif. Only (2.4L) | 2393 P1501 6 3.268 83.00 | 6-1.50 6 - 4.00
Maxima/U11 - Calif. Only C1501 6 -2.00
54 | Maxima/U11 (2.4L) | 2393 P1513 6 3.268 83.00 | 6-1.50 6 - 4.00
C1513 6-1.50
55 | Pulsar SE/KN13 (1.8L) | 1809 P1576 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.50 4-280
Prairie C1576 4-1.50
200 SX/S12 (Turbo)
56 | Prairie (1.8L) | 1809 P1838 4 3.268 83.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
Silvia C1838 4-1.50
Gazelle
Skyline
Laurel
57 | Sentra (2.0L) | 1999 s5375*" 4 3.307 84.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
4-1.20
58 | Versa (1.8L) | 1797 s5375*" 4 3.307 84.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Livina 4-1.20
Cube
Tiida
59 | Maxima/U11 (Diesel) (2.8L) | 2793 C1508" 6 3.327 84.50 | 6-2.00 6 -4.00
6 -2.00
60 | Datsun truck (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1973 C1953 4 3.327 84.50 | 4-2.00 4-3.00
4-2.00
61 | Stanza/T12 (2.0L)| 1974 P1493 4 3.327 84.50 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
200 SX/s12 C1493 4-1.50
Stanza/T11
62 | Stanza (2.0L)| 1974 P1719 4 3.327 84.50 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
C1719 4-1.50
63 | RD28 Turbo (Diesel) (2.8L) | 2825 S5034° 6 3.346 85.00 | 6-2.00 6 -4.00
6 -2.00
64 | Bluebird (Diesel) (2.0L) | 1952 S$5259* 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00

4-2.00

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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< Continued >
Sunny (Diesel)
Trade (Diesel)
Vanette (Diesel)
65 | NV400 (Diesel) (2.3L) | 2298 s5350" 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.50™ 4-2.00
4-2.00
66 |610 (1.8L) | 1770 P1372 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
620 C1372 4-2.00
710
67 | 200 SX/S10 (2.0L) | 1952 P1372 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
510/A10 C1372 4-2.00
610
620
710
720
68 |720 (2.0L) | 1952 P1474 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
200 SX/S110 C1474 4-1.50
69 | 510/A10 (2.0L)| 1974 P1474 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1474 4-1.50
70 | Laurel (1.8L) | 1809 P1809 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1809 4-1.50
71 | 720 (2.0L) | 1952 P1809 4 3.346 85.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1809 4-1.50
72 | Patrol (4.0L) | 3956 P1518 6 3.375 85.70 | 6-2.50 6-4.75
Forklift C1518 6 -2.50
73 | Sentra (2.0L) | 1998 S5284*" 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
4-1.20
74 | 280 ZX/S130 (2.8L) | 2753 P1405 6 3.386 86.00 | 6-2.00 6 - 4.00
280 Z/S30 C1405 6 -2.00
75 | 280 ZX/S130 (Turbo) (2.8L) | 2753 P1500 6 3.386 86.00 | 6-1.50 6 - 4.00
C1500 6 -2.00
76 | Skyline (3.0L) | 2965 P1725 6 3.386 86.00 | 6-1.50 6-2.80
C1725 6-1.50
77 | Sentra (2.0L) | 1998 P1794 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-3.00
NX 2000 C1794 4-1.50
78 | Hardbody (2.0L) | 1998 P5090 4 3.386 86.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C5090 4-1.50
79 | 300 ZX (Turbo) (3.0L) | 2960 C1806" 6 3.425 87.00 | 6-1.50 6-2.80
6-1.50
80 |[720 (2.2L) | 2187 P1502 4 3.425 87.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
200 SX/S110 C1502 4-1.50
81 | 300 ZX/Z31 (Turbo) (3.0L) | 2960 P1559 6 3.425 87.00 | 6-1.50 6-2.80
200 SX/s12 C1559 6 -1.50
300 zX
Maxima
Maxima/U11
Quest
Pathfinder
Pick-up
82 | D21 Pick-up (3.0L) | 2960 P1659 6 3.425 87.00 | 6-2.00 6-2.80
Pathfinder/WD21 C1659 6 -1.50
83 | Forklift (2.0L) | 1982 P1301 4 3.433 87.20 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Truck C1301 4-250

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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84 | SPL 311 (1.6L) | 1595 P1301 4 3.433 87.20 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
PL 411 C1301 4-250
85 | SRL 311 (2.0L) | 1982 P1317 4 3.433 87.20 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
C1317 4-2.00
86 | Truck (3.0L) | 2794 P1621 6 3.433 87.20 | 6-2.00 6-4.00
Cc1621 6-2.50
87 | H130 (2.0L) | 1988 P1988* 4 3.465 88.00 | 4-1.50 4-5.00
c1988* 4-1.50
88 | Truck (Diesel) (2.3L) | 2289 C1560 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-2.50 4-450
4-2.00
89 | 720 (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2488 C1560 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-2.50 4-450
Forklift (Diesel) 4-2.00
90 | Truck (Diesel) (2.3L) | 2289 $5175° 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-2.50 4-4.00
4-2.00
91 | Altima (2.4L) | 2389 $5260° 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
Frontier 4-1.20
Xterra
92 | Altima (2.5L) | 2488 $5260° 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-1.20 4-250
Frontier 4-1.20
Rouge
Sentra SE-R
Altima Hybrid (V-6)
93 | Serena dCi SGX (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2488 S5346" 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-2.00" | 4-3.00
Pathfinder dCi (Diesel) 4-2.00
Bassara dCi (Diesel)
Navara dCi 4WD (Diesel)
Cabstar dCi (Diesel)
NP300 dCi (Diesel)
94 | Rogue (2.5L) | 2488 $5383*" 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-1.20 4-2.00
Altima 4-1.20
Altima Hybrid
Sentra SE-R
Altima Hybrid
Rogue
Altima
Sentra SE-R
95 | Interstar 2.5 dCi 16V (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2463 S5431*" 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-2.50 4-250
Primastar 2.5 dCi 115 (Diesel) 4-1.75
Primastar 2.5 dCi 140 (Diesel)
96 | 720 (2.4L) | 2389 P1561 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-1.50 4-4.00
C1561 4-1.50
97 | D21 Pick-up (2.4L) | 2389 P1609 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-2.00 4-4.00
Pathfinder/WD21 C1609 4-1.50
Van/GC22
720
98 | Altima (2.4L) | 2389 P1798 4 3.504 89.00 | 4-1.50 4-2.80
240 SX C1798 4-1.50
Axxess
Pickup
240 SX
Stanza
Van
99 | Pathfinder (3.5L) | 3498 $5394*" 4 3.543 90.00 | 4-1.50 4-250
350Z Roadster 4-1.50
Continued On Next Page

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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< Continued >
Altima
Altima SE-R
Maxima
Murano
Quest
100 | Pathfinder (3.3L) | 3272 P1949 6 3.602 91.50 | 6-1.50 6-2.80
Xterra C1949 6-1.50
Frontier
Quest
101 | Van (Diesel) (2.5L) | 2494 C1909 4 3.657 9290 | 4-2.50 4-4.00
Atlas (Diesel) 4-2.00
102 | Patrol (Diesel) 2494 $5322" 4 3.657 92.90 | 4-250™ | 4-3.00
4-2.00
103 | Maxima, DOHC. (3.0L) | 2987 C1957" 6 3.661 93.00 | 6-1.20 6-2.50
Cedric, DOHC. 6-1.20
Gloria, DOHC.
104 | Altima (3.5L) | 3498 $5392*" 6 3.760 95.50 | 6-1.20 6-2.00
Quest 6-1.20
Maxima
Pathfinder
Murano
105 | Xterra (4.0L) | 3954 $5392*" 6 3.760 95.50 | 6-1.20 6-2.00
6-1.20
106 | Pathfinder (3.5L) | 3498 $5392*" 6 3.760 95.50 | 6-1.20 6-2.00
Altima 6-1.20
Maxima
Murano
Quest
107 | Frontier (4.0L) | 3954 $5392*" 6 3.760 95.50 | 6-1.20 6-2.00
NV1500 6-1.20
NV2500HD
NV Passenger
Pathfinder
108 | Datsun truck, Caraban (Diesel) (2.7L) | 2700 C1917 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-2.50 4-4.00
4-2.00
109 | Nissan Caravan Coach (Diesel) (2.7L) | 2664 S5077° 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-2.50™ 4-3.00
Nissan Mistral (Diesel) 4-2.00
Nissan Terrano (Diesel)
110 | Nissan Atlas (Diesel) (3.0L) | 2953 5077 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-2.50™ 4-3.00
Nissan Caravan (Diesel) 4-2.00
Nissan Navara (Diesel)
111 | Datsun Jeep (Diesel) (2.7L) | 2663 5077 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-2.50™ 4-3.00
4-2.00
112 | Terrano |l (Diesel) (2.7L) | 2663 $5177° 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-2.50 4-3.00
Mistral (Diesel) 4-2.00
113 | Truck (Diesel) (2.7L) | 2700 $5192° 4 3.780 96.00 | 4-2.50™ 4-4.00
Caraban (Diesel) 4-2.00
114 | Safari (Diesel) (4.2L) | 4169 52727 6 3.780 96.00 | 6-2.50 6-4.00
Civilian (Diesel) 6 -2.00
115 | Safari Turbo (1/2 Keystone Top Ring) (4.2L) | 4169 S5405*" 6 3.780 96.00 | 6-2.50"™ 6 - 3.00
(Diesel) 6 -2.00
Civilian Turbo (1/2 Keystone Top Ring)
(Diesel)

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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116 | Safari Turbo (Diesel) (4.2L) | 4169 S5406*" 6 3.780 96.00 | 6-2.50 6-3.00
Civilian Turbo (Diesel) 6 -2.00
117 | Maverick (Australia), Patrol, Safari (4.2L) | 4169 P1938 6 3.780 96.00 | 6-2.00 6-4.00
C1938 6-2.00
118 | Titan Vin: U (5.6L) | 5552 P5297 " 8 3.858 98.00 | 8-1.50 8-2.50
Armada Vin: U $5297*" 8-1.50
Pathfinder Vin: U
NV2500HD
NV3500HD
NV Passenger
119 | Datsun Truck (Diesel) (3.2L) | 3200 P5095* 4 3.905 99.20 | 4-2.50 4-3.00
Caraban (Diesel) S5095° 4-2.00
120 | Bison, Civilian (Diesel) (3.3L) | 3300 S7047*4 4 3.937 100.00 | 4-3.00 4-450
4-2.00
121 | Condore (Diesel) (3.5L) | 3465 S7104*4 4 4.035 102.50 | 4-3.00™ | 4-4.00
4-2.00
122 | MK250 (Diesel) (7.0L) | 6925 $5086 " 6 4.250 107.95 | 6-3.00™ 6-4.00
6-2.00
123 | Condor (Diesel) (4.6L) | 4617 S7137° 4 4.252 108.00 | 4-3.00 4-4.00
4-2.00
124 | CB20, CK20, M20, TK20, U20, TFA21, (10.3L) | 10308 C5097 6 4.921 125.00 | 6-5.00 6-5.00
CD40, CV40, CW40, PT81 (Diesel) 6-3.50
125 | CB20, CK20, M20, TK20, TAF21, CD40, (10.3L) | 10308 $5098° 6 4.921 125.00 | 6-4.00™ 6-5.00
CV40, CW40, CW41, PT81 (Diesel) 6-3.50

+ = Contains Ductile Or Steel Ring(s) N = New Number A = Standard Only FK = Full Keystone HK = 1/2 Keystone
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